RESOLUTION NO. 14-08, 2014 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

SUPPORT FOR ADVANCING THE BRAMBLE ROUNDABOUT

WHEREAS, Columbia Township applied for and received a \$1,786,000 grant from Ohio Kentucky Indiana Regional Council of Governments (OKI) in 2010 for a roundabout at Bramble Avenue and Plainville Road; and

WHEREAS, Columbia Township through the Hamilton County Transportation Improvement District (HCTID) applied for and received \$200,000 from the Ohio Department of Transportation Jobs and Commerce funds to study the feasibility of a roundabout in Columbia Township; and

WHEREAS, the Hamilton County Transportation Improvement District (TID) supported the proposal; and

WHEREAS, the Township has been a strong supporter of improving the Plainville Road Corridor for both business and residential growth; and

WHEREAS, the Township wishes to continue to work collaboratively to improve the specific intersection of Bramble Avenue and Plainville Road with the HCTID and Ohio Department of Transportation (ODOT); and

WHEREAS, Columbia Township agreed to provide matching contributions in support of the grant:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens supports construction of the roundabout at Bramble Avenue and Plainville Road and will provide the matching fund requirements and other support necessary to move the project forward.

the materning rand requirements and our	er support necessary	to move the proje
Motion to accept Resolution made by:		

Seconded by:

VOTE: TRUSTEE	Voting	Signature	Date
Stephen Langenkamp, President			
Susan Hughes, Vice-President			
David Kubicki, Trustee			

ATTEST:		
	Paul C. Davis, Fiscal Officer	
Passed this _	day of May 2014.	